
September 22. 1959 

rlegular meeting held today with all officials in attendance. 

Leonard Quade. R 1. ��c.Mi. was granted snsll contract of $180.00 per yr, 
$18.00 per IIX> Sept 59..June 60, to transport 3 pupils to Wood's Store, at 
each school day m::>rning to meet Jos Hancock's bus 

Notice was sent to Enterprise end Journal regarding Bids for Wharf et St. Geo. Island 
Bids to be opened 10-13- 11 a.m. 

Rent for sanitary fills to be paid yearly in advance $100.00 per yr. each. 

Sr. lrences Clare. St. �ry's Acadezey was advised by phone there would be no bus trans
portation on Friday Sept 25 to the Fair Grounds. 

Mr-s.M.M.Coleman and Wm. 1-brgen, came in about a road between their farms-they were 
instructed to have a survey and Right of Way prepared for this and road will be built 
possibly in 1960,or as soon as possible thereafter. 

Jas.T. Waring brought Right of Way on Saratega Dr. for laying of pipe for sanitary sewer 

Group of rted Cross,�eadame3 Wise and Henderson ,Col Hayward and Robt. E. Wigginton 
asked about transportat�on for 15 crippled children to attend a clinic at F..ughesville 
Col. Baywar _. will advise James Hodges what can be done by the local Welfare Dept. 
If *elfare cannot help Dr. Houser will be contacted to �eet with the CoIIIJ'lissioners on 
this matter. 

State County Comnissioners Association asked decision of St. 1-hry's Co. Commissioners 
on subject of position for permanent secretary to the State Association-Commissioners 
agreed to this and their annual fee will now be $235.00 per year.

Clerk was requested to call��. Lipski for a breakdown on the A-J schedule be sent in 

Board adjourned at 4 pm 
approved 

president� 

September 29-1959 

Fifth Tuesday- no meeting. 

Thursday Oct 2. special meeting with J.i-. Pritchard and !Jr. Dorsey SRC 
also present were Sen. Paul J. Bailey, Delegates Fowler and Combs-Sen. Dorsey 
County Com.r-issioners. Administrative Asst and attorney and Douglas Bond, SRC 
discussion of proposed routes, with maps ; new proposed route will be accepted 
to Ridge and 7th Dist road-(Clements to Milestown) 
meeting adjourned at 12;30 



Deposits Sept 1959 

9/4 CGF #1 Lst l�at Bank,Leonardtown 

Cash B.P. 751-752 
Gordon 750 
St f•ery' s County 1/elfare Bd rent S.ept & 10 Aug 10.July 

125 
C.B.�reenwell for Aug

B-11-L
Coin rnach
collections
stamps
report

Sept 9, 1959 
Z,,OSQ.UITO CONTROL Evergreen Perk bal on 59-60 

CGF #1 
Cash l'¼-s Lillian Smith rent Alms House Sept 

Wm. Deagle, lot 8-Bl 14, St Geo Park 
BP 754 J A Robertson 
1 755 G F Weller

Robt • .Miedzinski, shrf report Feb to Aug 31-59 
State of �ryland Trial �g cases for Aug 

Tall Timbers-ERP acct 
Treasurer of· St •''hry• s taxes for Aug 

CGF #1 
Cash BP //.756 Sullli van 

rent for space Pepsi-Cola July-Aug-Sept 
Agnes Phillips Scavenger permit 

Sept 17, 1959 
CGF #1 
Cash BP 757 758 5.00 each 

BP 760-762 2.00 1 

BP 759 Herbert Giddings 
Dodson BP 761 

STATE ROADS 
State of M3. 

Trailer Coach rark Acct 
WW Hall license 
RT rartin AUG occupancy fee 
Hohensee • • 

9-22-59
Trailer Coach
!�ry Lohr
Hill Is

James Painter 
Annie C Barnes 
Golden Perisho 

Park Acct 
Aug 

Aug 
• 

June- July Aug $3.00 each 
Ayg 

7.00 
10.00 

145 .• 00 

81.25 
65.31 
15. 00

1777 .54 
671.74 

$30.00 

60.00 
250.00 

2.00 
5.00 

64.10 
225,00 

219,80 

2.00 
".00 

SQ,Qg 

10.00 
4.00 

10.00 
10.00 

89.60 

25.00 
21.00 
58.00 

3.00 
136.80 
28.00 

9.00 
J...Q.Q. 

2,772.84 

30.00 

606.10 

Es0 

55.00 

34.00 

104,..00 

180. 8o



CGF #1 
9-22-59

BP 763 
• 764

H. H. Henderson
Warren Utt
Lex. Pk Real
State of M:1-.

Estate & Ins refund 
Franchise tax Aug 

M>S�UITO COt'"TROL 
ST. GEO. ISLAND 9-28-59 
State of M:iryland 

CGF #1 
9-28-59
Caab

CGF#l 

9-24-59

BP 770-772-773 771 void

2.00 -10.00 2.00 

BP 774 $5.00 
.Carnes 

THAILER COACH PARK ACCT
Stauffer occupancy fee 4 mo 

10.00 
2.00 
4.48 

37.50 

594.00 

Millison-Cedar Pt Trattler Park occupancy fee for Sept 
Ockerman- Bayview Trailer Park Acct • • • • 

594.00 

14.00 

5.00 

4.00 
111.00 

26.00 




