Regular meeting held today with all officials in attendance.

Leonard Quade, R 1, Mec.Md. was granted small contract of \$180.00 per yr, \$18.00 per mo Sept 59-June 60, to transport 3 pupils to Wood's Store, at each school day morning to meet Jos Hancock's bus

Notice was sent to Enterprise and Journal regarding Bids for Wharf at St. Geo. Island Bids to be opened 10-13-11 a.m.

Rent for sanitary fills to be paid yearly in advance \$100.00 per yr. each.

Sr. Frances Clare, St. Mary's Academy was advised by phone there would be no bus transportation on Friday Sept 25 to the Fair Grounds.

Mrs. M. M. Coleman and Wm. Morgan, came in about a road between their farms-they were instructed to have a survey and Right of Way prepared for this and road will be built possibly in 1960, or as soon as possible thereafter.

Jas.T. Waring brought Right of Way on Saratega Dr. for laying of pipe for sanitary sewer

Group of Ned Cross, Mesdames wise and Henderson Col Hayward and Robt. E. Wigginton asked about transportation for 15 crippled children to attend a clinic at Hughesville Col. Hayward will advise James Hodges what can be done by the local Welfare Dept. If Welfare cannot help Dr. Houser will be contacted to meet with the Commissioners on this matter.

State County Commissioners Association asked decision of St. Mary's Co. Commissioners on subject of position for permanent secretary to the State Association-Commissioners agreed to this and their annual fee will now be \$235.00 per year.

Clerk was requested to call Mr. Lipski for a breakdown on the A-J schedule he sent in

Board adjourned at 4 pm

approved

Leonard Soflvey

September 29-1959

Fifth Tuesday - no meeting.

Thursday Oct 2, special meeting with Mr. Pritchard and Mr. Dorsey SRC also present were Sen. Paul J. Bailey, Delegates Fowler and Combs-Sen. Dorsey County Commissioners, Administrative Asst and attorney and Douglas Bond, SRC discussion of proposed routes; with maps; new proposed route will be accepted to Ridge and 7th Dist road-(Clements to Milestown) meeting adjourned at 12;30

9/4 CGF #1 Lst Nat Bank, Leonar	dtown		
Cash B.P. 751-752		7.00	
Gordon 750	*	10.00	- X
St Pary's County Welfare Bd r	ent Sent & 10 Aug 10 July	20,00	
by rely b county well at c = a 1.	125	145.00	
C.B. Greenwell for Aug			
B-W-L		81.25	
Coin mach		65.31	
collections		15.00	
stamps	W.	1777.54	
report		671.74	2,772.84
Sept 9, 1959			
MDSQUITO CONTROL Evergreen P	ark bal on 59-60	\$30.00	30.00
CCR #1			
CGF #1 Cash Mrs Lillian Smith rent	Alma House Sept	60.00	
Wm. Deagle, lot 8-Bl 14		250.00	
	, 50 -e0 -grk	2.00	
BP 754 J A Robertson 755 G F Weller		5.00	
Robt. Miedzinski, shrf report	Web to Aug 21 50	64.10	
State of Maryland Trial Mag			606.10
State of Paryland 111a1 12g	cases for aug		000.10
Tall Timbers-ERP acct			
Treasurer of St "ary's taxes f	or Aug	219.80	219.80
are designed of the day of the day		-	
0.00 //2			
CGF #1		0.00	
Cash BP #756 Sulllivan	3 - Tules Aug Cont	2.00	
rent for space Pepsi-Co		3.00 50.00	55.00
Agnes Phillips Scavenger p	ermit		٥٥٠ ورر
Sept 17,1959			
CGF #1			
Cash BP 757 758 5.00 each		10.00	
BP 760-762 2.00 *		4.00	
BP 759 Herbert Giddings	3	10.00	34.00
Dodson BP 761		10.00	34.00
STATE ROADS			
State of Ma		89.60	89.60
			000 8 18 10000
Trailer Coach Fark Acct			
W W Hall license		25.00	
R T Partin AUG occupa	ncy fee	21.00	
Hohensee " "		58.00	104.00
9-22-59			
Trailer Coach Park Acct			
Wary Lohr Aug		3.00	
Hill's Aug		136.80	
James Painter		28.00	
Annie C Barnes June- Ju	aly Aug \$3.00 each	9.00	
Golden Perisho Ayg		1.00	180.80

CGF #1		
9-22-59 H.H.Henderson BP 763 Warren Ott 764	10.00	* * *
Lex. Pk Real Estate & Ins refund	4.48	10
State of Md. Franchise tax Aug	37.50	53.98
MOSQUITO CONTROL		
ST. GEO. ISLAND 9-28-59		
State of Maryland	594.00	594.00
4		
CGF #1		
9-28-59		
Cash BP 770-772-773 771	void	
2.00 -10.00 2.0	0	14.00
CGF#1 BP 774 \$5.00		5.00
Carnes		
9-24-59		
TRAILER COACH PARK ACCT		
Stauffer occupancy fee 4 mo		4.00
Millison-Cedar Pt Trauler Park occ	cupancy fee for Sept	111.00
Ockerman- Bayview Trailer Park Acc	t " " " "	26.00